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 Jurisdiction    Name    Title & Organization    E-mail    

Allegany County                    

Chair    Heather Glass    
Executive Director of APPLES for 
Children, Inc.    hglass@applesforchildren.org     

Co-Chair    Kathy Brown    
Coordinator, Infants and Toddlers  
Program, Allegany County Public Schools   

katherine.brown@acpsmd.org    

Anne Arundel County                   

Chair    Pamela Brown    
Executive Director-A.A. Co. Partnership for 
Children, Youth & Families    

srbrow00@aacounty.org     

Co-Chair  
Diana Taylor Director of Strategic Initiatives 

srtayl33@aacounty.org 

Grant Financial  
Manager  

Julie Vanskiver   
   

Chief Finance & Operations Officer- Anne  
Arundel County Partnership for Children, 
Youth & Families   

srvans00@aacounty.org   

mailto:srtayl33@aacounty.org
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Chief Program &  
Compliance Officer  
(Programmatic Reports)    

Allison “Alli”  Holstrom  Chief Program & Compliance Officer     
A.A County Partnership for Children,  
Youth & Families  
  
 
  

srhols44@aacounty.org  

Baltimore City                   

Co-Chair    Imani-Angela Rose    
Director of Joshua’s Place Early Learning 
and Education Center, Baltimore City Child 
Care  Coalition Leadership Team    
   

Imani.a.rose@joshuasplaceelec.org     

Co-Chair    Crystal Francis    Director of Early Learning Programs,  
Baltimore City Public Schools    
   

CLFrancis@bcps.k12.md.us     

Council Coordinator   Yolanda Jenkins   Program Director of School Readiness | 
Family League of Baltimore   

yjenkins@familyleague.org   

Grant Manager    
 
 
 
 
 

Jonathan Carter    
    

Senior Director of Strategic Operations &   
Compliance | Family League of Baltimore    
   

jcarter@familyleague.org    
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Baltimore County            

Co-Chair    Sara Foura M.Ed.    
    
  

Program Manager, Abilities Network    sfoura@abilitiesnetwork.org  
  

Co-Chair  Dr. Rebecca Lindsey Ed.D  Hawthorne Judy Center Facilitator   rlindsey@bcps.org  
  

Calvert County                   

Chair    Theresa Booker    Coordinator, Calvert County Public  
Schools HS   
   

BookerT@calvertnet.k12.md.us     

 

Co-Chair    Beverly Izzi    Youth Services Coordinator, Calvert  
County Library   
    

bizzi@calvertlibrary.info     

Co-Chair (Liaison)    Karen Jordan   Judy Center Coordinator, Calvert County 
Public Schools   

jordank@calvertnet.k12.md.us    

Grant Manager  
 
 
 
 
 

Melissa Carnes   Database and Grants Manager   Melissa.Carnes@calverthealthmed.org 
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Caroline County                   

Chair    Tearesa French    Supervisor, Judy Center and Family  
Support  Center    
   

French.tearesa@ccpsstaff.org     
 
 
 

 
Co-Chair 

 
Heather Harding 

 
Federalsburg Judy Center Coordinator 

harding.HEATHER@ccpsstaff.org 

 

 

Carroll County  (Chair 
Team)    

               

Chair    Amanda Beachman    Carroll Community College Childcare 
Director  

abeacham@carrollcc.edu    

Chair   Betsy Leone   Judy Center Representative   baleone@carrollk12.org   
  
  

Chair   Katie Mack   ESMART Project Director   katie.mack@maryland.gov  

Chair    Lauren Wieprecht    CCPS Early Intervention Consultant    LEWIEPR@carrollk12.org     

mailto:harding.HEATHER@ccpsstaff.org
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Chair (Main Contact)    Pamela Meyers    CCPS Early Childhood Supervisor    
   

PRMEYER@carrollk12.org     

Chair   
 
 

Kristin Bodvin  CCPL Outreach Services Supervisor   kbodvin@carr.org  
  

Cecil County                    

Chair    Mandy Feeney    EC Instructional Coordinator, Cecil Public  
Schools    
   

mfeeney@ccps.org    

 

Charles County (Chair 
Team)    

               

Chair- Community 
Outreach  

Jamila Smith  Secretary, Theodore Davis Middle School 
Parent Teacher Organization (PTO)  

Jamila.smithx3@gmail.com  

Chair- Proposal Writing 
and Reports    

Jennifer Fiechtner   Jennifer Fiechtner, M.A. / Program  
Coordinator,   
Healthy Families Southern Maryland,  
Center for Children   

jfiechtner@center-for-children.org   

Chair - Family 
Engagement    

Jennifer Gimmel     Instructional Specialist/Program  
Coordinator, Charles County Public 
Schools Judy Center    

jgimmel@ccboe.com    

Co-Chair- Grant  
Financial Manager   

Sapreen Khalaifeh    Local Management Board Specialist    KhalaifS@charlescountymd.gov    
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Co-Chair - Secretary    
 
 
 
 
 

Melissa Atala    Pre-Kindergarten Teacher, C. Paul 
Barnhart Elementary School    

matala@ccboe.com    
  
  

Dorchester County                   

Co-Chair    Nancy Shockley    Director-Community Partnerships for  
Children & Families, Dorchester County 
Government    

nshockley@docogonet.com    

Co-Chair  Julie Lewis  
Supervisor of ECE, Dorchester County 
Public Schools    

lewisju@dcpsmd.org  
  

Grants Specialist   Tykeia Palmore   

Grants Specialist   

palmoret@dcpsmd.org  

Frederick County                   

Co-Chair    Kathy Allen    Program Administrator Judy Center    kathleen.allen@fcps.org    

Co-Chair    Barbara May    Director, Family Partnership | Citizens  
Services Division, Frederick County 
Government   

BMay@frederickcountymd.gov    
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Co-Chair  Stephen Buckley,  
M.S. OT/L 

Director Frederick County Development 
Center, Frederick County Health 
Department  

SBuckley@frederickcountymd.gov 
 

Co-Chair Jim Miller, LCSW-C 
 

In-Home Services Supervisor Sobriety 
Treatment and Recovery Team 
Supervisor, Frederick County Department 
of Social Services 
 

jim.miller@maryland.gov 
 

Garrett County                   

Co-Chair    Duane Yoder    

 
 
President, Garrett Co. Community Action 
Comm.   
  
  
  

dyoder@garrettcac.org    

Co-Chair  Dawna Ashby  Director of Early Childhood/Elementary  
Education,  Garrett County Public Schools    
  

  
 
 
 
 

dawna.ashby@garrettcountyschools.org 

  

  

mailto:SBuckley@frederickcountymd.gov
mailto:jim.miller@maryland.gov
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Harford County                   

Co-Chair  Shelbi Wilhelm Pre-K Instructional Coach, Office of 
Curriculum, Instruction and 
Assessment, Harford County Public 
Schools  

Shelbi.Wilhelm@hcps.org 
 

Co-Chair    Kathy Griffin    Coordinator of Early Childhood  
Programs, Harford County Public 
Schools    

Kathy.Griffin@hcps.org    

Co-Chair  Candice Welling  Prekindergarten Instructional Coach, 
Harford County Public Schools    

Candice.Welling@hcps.org  
  
 
 

Howard County                   

Chair   Tracy Broccolino  
Director of Education, Community 
Action of Howard County  

tbroccolino@cac-hc.org  

Co-Chair   Mary Brezinski   Board of Directors, Bright Minds 
Foundation  

mary.brzezinski2.0@gmail.com  
  

Secretary   Bronwyn Bates  Workforce Development Business and  
Technical Training Coordinator,  
Howard Community College   

bbates@howardcc.edu  
  

mailto:Shelbi.Wilhelm@hcps.org
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Fiscal   Elizabeth Garner   Howard  County  Department of  
Community Resources and Services   

egarner@howardcountymd.gov   

Grant Manager      
(Main Contact )   

Lisa Rhodes  Family  Engagement  Specialist  |  
Howard County Office of Children and 
Families | Department of Community  
Resources and Services   

lrhodes@howardcountymd.gov  

 

Grant Manager  
(Main Contact)   

Erin Bonzon   Administrator | Office of Children and 
Families | Department of Community 
Resources and Services | Howard  
County Government   
 
 

ebonzon@howardcountymd.gov  
  

Kent County                   

Chair    Gina Jachimowicz    Director of Teaching and Learning    gjachimowicz@kent.k12.md.us    

Chair    Elizabeth DeSchepper    Judy Center Coordinator   edeschepper@kent.k12.md.us  

 
 
Co-Chair   
 
 

Beth Steffy 

 
Judy Center Coord., Henry Highland 
Garnet Elem.   
 

esteffy@kent.k12.md.us    
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Montgomery County                   

Commission Staff 
(Grant Manager) 

Erin P. Stillwell Program Manager, Commission on  
Child Care & Early Childhood  
Coordinating Council, Early Childhood  
Services/Department of Health, and  
Human Services   

Erin.Stillwell@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 

Assigned Staff to ECAC Jennifer Arnaiz  Montgomery County DHHS-Early 
Childhood Services 

jennifer.arnaiz@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 

Grant Financial 
Manager   

Michelle Gallipoli  Planning Specialist/Policy, Early  
Childhood Services/ Department of  
Health and Human Services   

michelle.gallipoli@montgomerycountymd.gov  

  

Prince George's 
County    

               

Chair    Alyson Felder    
    

Instructional Supervisor, Infants &  
Toddlers    
Program, Judith P. Hoyer    
   

alyson.felder@pgcps.org     

Co-Chair    Andrea K. Hall    Program Manager, Adelphi Judy  
Center    
   

Andrea2.Hall@pgcps.org     

mailto:jennifer.arnaiz@montgomerycountymd.gov
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Co-Chair    Jennifer Iverson    Executive Director, Prince George’s 
Child Resource Center, Inc.   
   

jiverson@pgcrc.org     

Queen Anne's 
County    

               

Chair    Elizabeth Miller    Program Coordinator, Judy Center  
Partnership of   
Queen Anne's County    
   

elizabeth.miller@qacps.org    

 

Co-Chair  Cheryl Cox  Supervisor of Instruction, Early  
Learning, ELA PK-2, Title 1, Title III 
and Migrant Education / Queen Anne’s 
Public Schools   
 

cheryl.cox@qacps.org  
  

St. Mary's County                   

    

Chair  Amanda Meatyard  
    

St. Mary’s County Department of Aging 
of Human Services   

Amanda.Meatyard@stmaryscountymd.gov 
 

mailto:Amanda.Meatyard@stmaryscountymd.gov
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Co-Chair    Jill Hutchinson  
 

St. Mary’s County Public Library     jhutchison@stmalib.org    

Somerset County                   

Chair    Karen Karten    Early Childhood/Judy Center  
Supervisor  
Somerset County Public Schools,  
Somerset County Judy Center    

kkarten@somerset.k12.md.us    
    

Co-Chair   Janell Hale   Judy Center Coordinator | Woodson 
Elementary School   

Jrhale@somerset.k12.md.us   
  

Talbot County                   

Co-Chair    Michelle Steelman    Special Education Inclusion Facilitator,  
Talbot    
County Public Schools & Talbot County 

Infant & Toddlers    

msteelman@talbotschools.org     
     

Assigned Staff  Amy Walstrum   Early Childhood Supervisor   awalstrum@talbotschools.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:awalstrum@talbotschools.org
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Washington County                   

Chair    Kathy Kerns    Coordinator-Judy Center of Washington 
County    

kernskat@wcps.k12.md.us    
   

Co-Chair    Kelly Longerbeam   
    
  
  

Coordinator for Early Learning,  
Washington County Public Schools    

TrueKel@wcps.k12.md.us  

Wicomico County                   

Chair  Jaime Riley   Director for Wicomico Partnership  jriley@wicomicocounty.org 

 

Staff Assign to ECAC Melissa Eiler  Early Childhood Supervisor    
Wicomico County Public Schools    
 

meleiler@wcboe.org    

Staff Assign to ECAC  Patti Adkins    Birth to Five Supervisor, Wicomico 
County Public Schools   
 
  

padkins@wcboe.org    

Grant Fiscal Contact     Dawn Scher    Grant Coordinator, LMB, Wicomico 
Partnership for Families & Children    

dscher@wicomicocounty.org    
  
  
  
 
 
 
 

mailto:jriley@wicomicocounty.org
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Worcester County                   

Chair  Diana Shorts Coordinate of School Health, Mental 
Health, and School Counselors, 
Worcester County Public Schools 

DMShorts@worcesterk12.org 
 

    

mailto:DMShorts@worcesterk12.org

